Installation Instructions
Original Instructions
Bulletin 48CR Code Reader
Catalog Numbers 48CR-CB16R400-E8, 48CR-CB52R102-E8, 48CR-CB80R133-E8, 48CR-CB80R190-E8, 48CR-CC16RAF-E8, 48CR-CC50RAF-E8,
48CR-CC77RAF-E8
Dimensions
Figure 1 - Approximate Dimensions [mm (in.)]
Mount and Position the Reader

Lens
[mm (in.)] Optics Imager
Focus
Distance
[mm (in.)]
Decode
Algorithms Cat. No.
5.2 (0.2) Standard
density
WVGA
102 (4.02)
1D, 2D, and
DPM
48CR-CB52R102-E8
8 (0.3) High
density 133 (5.24) 48CR-CB80R133-E8
8 (0.3) High
density 190 (7.48) 48CR-CB80R190-E8
16 (0.6) Ultra high
density 400 (15.75) 48CR-CB16R400-E8
Table 4 - Advanced Auto-focus Code Readers (1.2 MP Resolution)
Lens
[mm (in.)] Optics Imager
Decode
Algorithms Cat. No.
5.0 (0.2) Standard density
SXGA 1D, 2D, and DPM
48CR-CC50RAF-E8
7.7 (0.3) High density 48CR-CC77RAF-E8
16 (0.6) Ultra high density 48CR-CC16RAF-E8
Table 5 - Accessories
Description Cat. No.
Polarizer — lens cover kit 48CR-POLARIZER
Diffuser — lens cover kit 48CR-DIFFUSER